TOWN OF BRUNSWICK 336 Town Office Road Troy, New York 12180

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Special Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick will be held on Thursday, December 30, 2021, commencing at 5:30 P.M., at the Brunswick Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, New York, for the purpose of:

- 1. discussion and consideration of a resolution amending the adopted 2021 Town Budget in relation to year-end budgetary transfers and adjustments;
- 2. discussion and consideration of a resolution approving the execution of an Animal Shelter Services Agreement with the Mohawk-Hudson Humane Society for the year 2022;
- 3. discussion and consideration of a resolution authorizing payment of Town of Brunswick taxes, assessments and other fees online by credit card and eCheck, and approving Agreement with a credit card/eCheck processing company.
- 4. discussion and consideration of Introductory Local Law No. 4 of the Year 2021 "A LOCAL LAW SUPERCEDING TOWN LAW § 64(11) REGARDING THE DESIGNATION OF THE OFFICIAL TOWN NEWSPAPER OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK AND THE ABILITY OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK TO DESIGNATE AN ALTERNATE OFFICIAL TOWN NEWSPAPER OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK", and its possible adoption as Local Law No. 5 of the Year 2021.
- 5. discussion and consideration of Introductory Local Law No. 5 of the Year 2021 "A LOCAL LAW ESTABLISHING THE RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE APPOINTED OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK", and its possible adoption as Local Law No. 6 of the Year 2021.
- 6. discussion and consideration of any other business that may lawfully come before the Town Board at that time.

DATED: December 23, 2021 Brunswick, New York

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD

Aller Sum

William J. Lewis Town Clerk